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Gauteng Veterinary Services
Directors

Name Job Title
Cell
phone E-mail

Office
Telephone Address

VACANT Chief Director :
Veterinary Services

None None None None 56 Eloff Street , Umnotho
House, Marshalltown,
Johannesburg

Dr Wynton
Rabolao

Director: Veterinary
Public Health and
Export facilitation

082 373
7724

wynton.mkhabela@gauteng.gov.za
Mpho.Motseki@gauteng.gov.za

011-240
2521

56 Eloff Street , Umnotho
House, Marshalltown,
Johannesburg

Dr Alan
Kalake

Director - Veterinary
Transversal services

072 921
2173

alan.kalake@gauteng.gov.za
olive.Hlobo@gauteng.gov.za

None 56 Eloff Street , Umnotho
House, Marshalltown,
Johannesburg

Management

Name Job Title

State
Vet
Area

Cell
phone E-mail

Office
Telephone Address

Dr Ambrose
Kyandi

Deputy Director -
Veterinary Trade
Facilitaition -Head office_
Johannesburg

078-
357-
3573

ambrose.kyandi@gauteng.gov.za
None

None Head offfice,
Johannesburg

Dr Nadia
Jordaan

Deputy Director -
Primary Animal Health

072-
904-
2478

nadia.jordaan@gauteng.gov.za None None None

Dr Oluyemisi
Akerele

Deputy Director -
Veterinary Public Health

060-
960-
5723

yemi.akerele@gauteng.gov.za None None None

Dr Charles
Katsande

Deputy Director - Quality
Management

063-
771-
8291

charles.katsande@gauteng.gov.za
None

None None

Dr Ziyanda
Majokweni -
Qwalela

Deputy Director :
Epidemiology,
Biosecurity & Lab
Diagnostics

084-
616-
6084

ziyanda.majokweni@gauteng.gov.za
None

None None

Dr Adri
Grobler

Deputy Director: Animal
Health Regulatory

072 904
3967

Adri.Grobler@gauteng.gov.za None None None

State Vets

Name Job Title
State Vet
Area

Cell
phone E-mail

Office
Telephone Address

Dr Rudo
Marange

State vet - vet Trade
facilitation -Germiston

Germiston
State Vet

071-
355-
4969

rudo.marange@gauteng.gov.za None None None

Dr Nomkhosi
Cele

State Vet - Primary
animal Health
_Randfontein

Randfontein
State Vet

073-
278-
6403

Nomkhosi.Cele2@gauteng.gov.za None None None
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Name Job Title
State Vet
Area

Cell
phone E-mail

Office
Telephone Address

Dr Tandile
Ndobeni

State Vet - Primary
animal Health
_Vereeniging

Germiston
State Vet

083-
310-
2053

tandile.ndobeni@gauteng.gov.za None None None

Dr Joelene
Borbely

State Vet - Primary
animal Health
_Randfontein

Randfontein
State Vet

071-
773-
8581

joelene.borbely@gauteng.gov.za None None None

Dr Hendrik
Engelbrecht

State Vet Primary
animal Health _Pretoria

Pretoria
State Vet

073-
626-
4546 /
073-
622-
6749

hendrik.engelbrecht@gauteng.gov.za
None

None None

Dr Lizelle
Redelinghuys

State Vet -Primary
Animal Health _Pretoria

Pretoria
State Vet

073-
626-
4546 /
073-
622-
6748

lizelle.redelinghuys@gauteng.gov.za
None

None None

Dr Sandra
Labuscagne

State Vet - Primary
Animal Health -Pretoria

Pretoria
State Vet

073-
626-
4546 /
073-
622-
6747

sandra.labuscagne@gauteng.gov.za
None

None None

Dr Justin
Chipunza

State vet- VPH-
GERMISTON

Germiston
State Vet

060-
960-
5387

None None None None

Dr Gloria
Patsanza

State Vet - Quality
management

079-
390-
6391

gloria.patsanza@gauteng.gov.za None None None

Dr Monalisa
Chikati

State vet - vet Trade
facilitation -
Randfontein

Randfontein
State Vet

072-
752-
3710

MONALISA.CHIKATI@gauteng.gov.za
None

None Golden guest
house on Main
Reef Rd (R28),
Cnr of Main
Rd,
Randfontein

Dr Nyasha
Guzha-
Chanetsa

state vet -Vet Trade
facilitation _Pretoria

Pretoria
State Vet

073-
081-
3746

NYASHA.GUZHA-
CHANETSA@gauteng.gov.za None

None Fedsure Forum
Building c/o
Lilian Ngoyi &
Pretorius Str,
Pretoria

Dr Farah
Abdool-
Khader

State Vet -Animal
Health
Regulatory_Pretoria

Pretoria
State Vet

071-
543-
3030

FARAH.ABDOOL-
KHADER@gauteng.gov.za None

None Temba Clinic,
Hammanskraal,
0407

Dr Marianne
Semmelink

State Vet - Biosecurity Pretoria
State Vet

079-
247-
0326

MARIANNE.SEMMELINK@gauteng.gov.za
None

None None
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Name Job Title
State Vet
Area

Cell
phone E-mail

Office
Telephone Address

Dr Cher
Qekwana

State Vet-Epidemiology Pretoria
State Vet

067-
406-
4616

cher.qekwana@gauteng.gov.za None None None

Dr ELTON
Katanda

SV: VPH_
RANDFONTEIN

Randfontein
State Vet

060-
960
5403

Elton.Katanda@gauteng.gov.za None None Golden guest
house on Main
Reef Rd (R28),
Cnr of Main
Rd,
Randfontein

VACANT SV-VPH Germiston
State Vet

None None None None Standard
Towers
building, 247
President
street,
Germiston,
1400

Dr ELTON
Katanda

SV-VPH _PRETORIA Pretoria
State Vet

060-
960-
5403

ELTON.KATANDA@gauteng.gov.za None None None

Dr
Gugulethu
Moyo

SV: Primary Animal
Health _Germiston

Germiston
State Vet

084-
690-
0730 /
072-
906-
7422

Gugulethu.Moyo@gauteng.gov.za None None Standard
Towers
building, 247
President
street,
Germiston,
1400

Dr Faculty
Baloyi

SV-Primary Animal
Health (PAPA Licensing
)_Pretoria

Pretoria
State Vet

072-
904-
5396

Faculty.Baloyi@gauteng.gov.za None None Temba Clinic,
Hammanskraal,
0407

Dr Jescha
Munjere

state vet -Vet Trade
facilitation _Germiston

Germiston
State Vet

072-
925-
3262

JESCAH.MUNJERE@gauteng.gov.za None None Standard
Towers
building, 247
President
street,
Germiston,
1400

Dr Natalie
Seeley

State vet- Vet Trade
faciliation

Germiston
State Vet

060-
570-
4117

natalie.seeley@gauteng.gov.za None None Standard
Towers
building, 247
President
street,
Germiston,
1400

Dr Gerald
Manyatelo

State vet-Vet Trade
facilitation_Pretoria

Pretoria
State Vet

072-
752-
1889

GERALD.MANYATELO@gauteng.gov.za
None

None Fedsure Forum
Building c/o
Lilian Ngoyi &
Pretorius Str,
Pretoria
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Name Job Title
State Vet
Area

Cell
phone E-mail

Office
Telephone Address

Dr Jaison
Mpofu

State Vet -Animal
Health
Regulatory_Randfontein

Randfontein
State Vet

071-
543-
3029

JAISON.MPOFU@gauteng.gov.za None None Golden guest
house on Main
Reef Rd (R28),
Cnr of Main
Rd,
Randfontein

Dr Duma
Mpofu

State Vet -Animal
Health Regulatory_
Germiston

Germiston
State Vet

071-
543-
3028

duma.mpofu@gauteng.gov.za None None Standard
Towers
building, 274
President
street,
Germiston,
1400

Dr Kyle R.
Piears

State Vet- Primary
animal health
_Germiston

Germiston
State Vet

072-
733-
2983

kyle.piears@gauteng.gov.za None None Germiston
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